# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randall A. Hendriks	11/03/2006
Desmond Hirson	11/03/2006
Christopher S. Rabuka	11/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VisualSonics Inc.	
Street Address:	3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6100, Box 66	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4N3N1	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11507068

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: rdottin@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Miles E. Hall

Address Line 1: Suite 1000, 999 Peachtree St., NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22126/0021U2-MEH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miles E. Hall, Reg. No. 58,128

Total Attachments: 4

source=22126-0021U2\_ASSIGNMENT\_1#page1.tif source=22126-0021U2\_ASSIGNMENT\_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0356

500186977

source=22126-0021U2\_ASSIGNMENT\_1#page3.tif source=22126-0021U2\_ASSIGNMENT\_1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0357

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RANDALL A. HENDRIKS, DESMOND HIRSON, and CHRISTOPHER S. RABUKA, citizens of the Canada, residing at TH68-90 Eastdale Avenue, Toronto, Canada M4C 5A2, 73 Ventura Way, Thornhill, Canada L4J7T4, and 101 Handley Cres., Ajax, Canada L1Z 1M3, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "Systems And Methods For Capture And Display Of Blood Pressure And Ultrasound Data," for which a U.S. Utility patent application was filed on August 18, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 11/507,068;

WHEREAS, VisualSonics Inc., whose post-office address is 3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6100, Box 66, Toronto, Canada M4N 3N1, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, RANDALL A. HENDRIKS, DESMOND HIRSON, and CHRISTOPHER S. RABUKA, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VisualSonics Inc., our right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said applications; the same for their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0358

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 22126.0021U2 SERIAL No. 11/507,068 Page 2 of 4

everything possible to aid VisualSonics and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November , 2006.

Signature:

RANDALL A. HENDRIKS TH68-90 Eastdale Avenue Toronto, Canada M4C 5A2

WITNESSED:

1.

Name: <u>Desmond Hirson</u> 2. Name: <u>Elizabeth Semple</u>
Address: <u>73 Ventura Way</u>
Address: <u>27 Bramhall Circle</u>
Thomphill Ont Canada.

<u>Brampton</u> ON Canada

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 22126.0021U2 SERIAL No. 11/507,068 Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of						
<u>November</u> , 2006.						
	Signature:	DESMO 73 Ven	Amand . Hirzon DND HIRSON tura Way, ill Canada L4J7T4			
WITNE	SSED:					
1.	Name: RANK HENDUKS	2.	Name: <u>Flizabeth Semple</u>			
	Address: THEG WRAST DALIZ AUG		Address: 27 Blamball Cir			
	TOLONTO, CANADA.		Brampton, ON Canada.			

**ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 22126.0021U2** SERIAL No. 11/507,068 Page 4 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this A	ssignme	ent this <b>_3</b> day of
	Verienden, 2006.		
	Signature:	CHRIS	TOPHER S. RABUKA andley Cres. ranada L1Z 1M3
WITNE	ESSED:		
1.	Name: Desmond Hircon	2.	Name: Elizabeth Semple
	Address: 73 Ventara Way		Address: 27 Bramball Cir
	Thornhill Ont Carada		Brampton, ON Canada

**RECORDED: 12/01/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0361**